Privacy Policy and Disclaimer

Privacy Policy

The Adams County Retirement Plan (the "Plan") website is provided to the public, incuding employees, retirees and beneficiaries of Adams County and Rangeview Library District for informational and educational purposes. Although every effort has been made to provide accurate and timely information on the pages of this website, the information contained herein is subject to frequent correction and revision and may not represent the most current version available. The visitor of any information obtained on this website is responsible for verifying its accuracy and relevance, and any use of such information is undertaken at the sole risk of the visitor.

Privacy

The Adams County Retirement Plan may collect information about the visitor to this website. By default, the web server automatically collects the following information: the name of the domain by which the Internet was accessed; the date and time the site was accessed; the type of browser used and the web pages accessed; and the Internet address from which the website was accessed. This information does not personally identify the visitor and is utilized by the Adams County Retirement Plan to improve the content of its website and services.

When a visitor e-mails the Adams County Retirement Plan, our staff make every reasonable effort to address the issues identified, provide the information requested, and/or forward the e-mail to another agency for appropriate action. Should an e-mail contain personal information, such as the name, address, or phone number, such information will be used solely to respond to the communication.

The Adams County Retirement Plan will make a reasonable effort to protect the privacy and security of persons visiting this website in accordance with federal and state laws and regulations. The Adams County Retirement Plan does not sell any information obtained or gathered from its website. However, unless otherwise protected by federal and state law, a request for information and/or information provided by a visitor may be subject to public inspection and copying under the Colorado Open Records Act, section 24-72-201, et seq., of the Colorado Revised Statutes.

Cookies

Cookies are text files stored on a visitor's computer by the visitor's web browser. They are used to customize certain browsing features of the accessed website. Cookies created on a visitor's computer by the website do not contain personal identifying information and do not compromise the visitor's privacy or security.

Security

The Adams County Retirement Plan has made and will continue to make all practical efforts to safeguard the integrity of its telecommunications and computing infrastructure, including but not limited to authentication, monitoring, and auditing.

Links

The Adams County Retirement Plan website may contain links to other public and private entities. The Adams County Retirement Plan does not assume responsibility or liability for the actions, privacy policies, products, or contents of the websites of any other entities.

Disclaimer of Liability

In preparing this website, the Adams County Retirement Plan has made every effort to offer the most current and correct information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors in information may occur. In particular, but without limiting this disclaimer, the Plan does not warrant or guarantee for any purpose(s) the quality, content, completeness, accuracy, adequacy, reliability, or timeliness of the information contained on the Plan web pages. In any situation where the official printed publications or documents of the Plan differ from the text contained on this site, the official printed documents take precedence.

The information and data contained on this website are subject to change without notice.

If inaccurate or misleading information is brought to the Plan's attention, a reasonable effort will be made to correct it. Such concerns should be sent to the Adams County Retirement Plan's Executive Director.

Disclaimer of Website Reliability

The Adams County Retirement Plan makes no representations or warranties regarding the condition or functionality of its website, its suitability for use, or that its availability will be uninterrupted or error free.

Disclaimer of Damages

By accessing this website, the visitor assumes all risks associated therewith, including any risk to the visitor's computer, software, or data being damaged by any virus, software, or any other files that might be transmitted or activated by the visitor's access to the Plan's web page. The Adams County Retirement Plan shall not be liable for any special incidental or consequential damages, including without limitation, lost revenues or lost profits, resulting from the use, reliance upon, or misuse of the information contained on this website.

Disclaimer of Endorsement

References on this website to any specific commercial products, processes, or services by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not constitute or imply endorsement or recommendation by the Adams County Retirement Plan. The views and opinions expressed on this website do not necessarily reflect or state those of the Adams County Retirement Plan and shall not be used for advertising or product endorsement purposes.